PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	יו	/1	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT									
CONVEYING PARTY DATA											
		Name Executio	un Date								
Patricia A. Cobb 08/25/2010											
RECEIVING PARTY DATA											
Name:	Name: Cobco										
Street Address:	3901 Clovis Road										
City:	Lubbock										
State/Country:	TEXAS										
Postal Code: 79415											
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2											
Property T	уре	Number									
Patent Number:		5393425									
Patent Number:		5560654									
Patent Number: 5560654 CORRESPONDENCE DATA											
Fax Number:	(806)744-40	68	\$80.00								
Phone:	806-744-20	4	00 47								
Email: kelley@cobco.com											
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.											
Correspondent Name: Kelley Pitts, Cobco											
Address Line 1:	3901 Clovis										
Address Line 4: Lubbock, TEXAS 79415											
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Kelley Pitts									
Total Attachments: 1 source=patent assignment#page1.tif											

August 25, 2010

This patent assignment is entered on August 25, 2011 by and between Patricia A. Cobb, hereinafter called the seller, located at 3901 Clovis Road, Lubbock, TX

and:

Steve Pitts and Kelley Pitts, hereinafter called the buyers.

Underneath are the agreed terms and conditions to be followed by both:

The seller is selling the business known as Cobco, Inc. dba Cobb Sales Co. to buyers Steve and Kelley Pitts. The transfer of the business includes assignment of patents to Cobco and its buyers. Ownership of both patents affiliated with Clois R. Cobb, Jr. (#5393425 and #5560654) will be assigned to the buyers. Any expenses/fees related to the transfer will be paid by the buyers.

Seller:

Patricia A. Cobb

Buyers?

Steve Pitts Kelley Pitts

PATENT REEL: 027359 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 12/09/2011